

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1552, Page 1, Section 160.415, Lines 12
2 to 14, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 “2. This subsection shall apply in all school districts, except metropolitan school districts, to
5 all school years ending before July 1, 2023. This subsection shall apply in all metropolitan school
6 districts to all school years ending before July 1, 2028.”; and

7
8 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Lines 35 to 37, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
9 in lieu thereof the following:

10 “3. This subsection shall apply in all school districts, except metropolitan school districts, to
11 all school years ending before July 1, 2023. This subsection shall apply in all metropolitan school
12 districts to all school years ending before July 1, 2028. A”; and

13
14 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 42 to 44, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
15 in lieu thereof the following:

16 “4. This subsection shall apply in all school districts, except metropolitan school districts, to
17 all school years ending before July 1, 2023. This subsection shall apply in all metropolitan school
18 districts to all school years ending before July 1, 2028. A”; and

19
20 Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Lines 55 to 57, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
21 in lieu thereof the following:

22 “5. This subsection shall apply in all school districts, except metropolitan school districts, to
23 all school years ending before July 1, 2023. This subsection shall apply in all metropolitan school
24 districts to all school years ending before July 1, 2028. If a”; and

25
26 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 70, by deleting the word “children” and inserting in
27 lieu thereof the word “[~~children~~] students”; and

28
29 Further amend said bill and section, Page 4, Line 100, by deleting the word “children” and inserting
30 in lieu thereof the word “[~~children~~] students”; and

31
32 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 5 to 6, Lines 165 to 166, by deleting all of the said lines
33 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

34
35 "trust fund under section 163.087;

36 (vi) Any funding solely intended for any special school district providing services to

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 students in any county with more than one million inhabitants; or
2 (vii) Any other funding solely intended for a particular school district or charter"; and
3

4 Further amend said bill and section, Page 11, Lines 358 to 361, by deleting all of said lines and
5 inserting in lieu thereof the following:
6

7 “(12) This subsection shall apply in all school districts, except metropolitan school districts,
8 to all school years beginning on or after July 1, 2023. This subsection shall apply in all metropolitan
9 school districts to all school years beginning on or after July 1, 2028.”; and
10

11 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
12 accordingly.